
AUTOLUBE SUPER TRACTOR OIL UNIVERSAL 
 

HIGH PERFORMANCE, MULTIPURPOSE EXTREME PRESSURE GEAR LUBRICANT. 
 

APPLICATION  
  SERVICE:  DIFFS, MANUAL TRANSMISSIONS & OTHER GEAR CASES OF AUTOMOTIVE 
EQUIPMENT  
 

PERFORMANCE LEVEL (API CF4/GL5) 
MEETS OR EXCEEDS: 
 GL 5 LOW SPEED / HIGH TORQUE     MASSEY FERGUSON M1139 
 CCMC D4         FORD M2C-159B 
 JOHN DEERE J27        FORD 134-D 
 REDUCED WET BRAKE NOISE 
     

BENEFITS 
 UNIQUE MULTI APPLICATION ADDITIVE PACKAGE ENABLES USE IN ENGINES, 

TRANSMISSIONS, FINAL DRIVES AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS, AVOIDING COSTLY 
EQUIPMENT FAILURE DUE TO MISAPPLICATION 

 SPECIAL FRICTION MODIFIER COMPONENT ALLOWS SMOOTH ACTION OF WET 
BRAKES AND POWER TAKE-OFF CLUTCHES, MINIMIZING CHATTER, STICK SLIP AND 
SQUAWK 

 

TYPICAL PHYSICAL  
CHARACTERISTICS 

SAE 
20W40 

 
DENSITY @ 20°C  KG/L 
 
VISCOSITY cST @ 40°C 
 
VISCOSITY cST @ 100°C 
 
VISCOSITY INDEX 
 
POUR POINT °C (MAX) 
 
FLASH POINT °C (MIN) 
 
TBN  mg  KOH/g 
 
ZINC,  m% 
 

 
0.892 

 
134 

 
15 
 

114 
 

-24 
 

240 
 

10.7 
 

0.14 

        RE:2001/11/01 


