AUTOLUBE SUPER TRACTOR OIL UNIVERSAL

HIGH PERFORMANCE, MULTIPURPOSE EXTREME PRESSURE GEAR LUBRICANT.

APPLICATION

■ SERVICE: DIFFS, MANUAL TRANSMISSIONS & OTHER GEAR CASES OF AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

PERFORMANCE LEVEL (API CF4/GL5)

MEETS OR EXCEEDS:

- GL 5 LOW SPEED / HIGH TORQUE
- CCMC D4
- JOHN DEERE J27
- REDUCED WET BRAKE NOISE

- MASSEY FERGUSON M1139
- FORD M2C-159B
- FORD 134-D

BENEFITS

- > UNIQUE MULTI APPLICATION ADDITIVE PACKAGE ENABLES USE IN ENGINES, TRANSMISSIONS, FINAL DRIVES AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS, AVOIDING COSTLY EQUIPMENT FAILURE DUE TO MISAPPLICATION
- SPECIAL FRICTION MODIFIER COMPONENT ALLOWS SMOOTH ACTION OF WET BRAKES AND POWER TAKE-OFF CLUTCHES, MINIMIZING CHATTER, STICK SLIP AND SQUAWK

TYPICAL PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS	SAE 20W40
DENSITY @ 20°C KG/L	0.892
VISCOSITY cST @ 40°C	134
VISCOSITY cST @ 100°C	15
VISCOSITY INDEX	114
POUR POINT °C (MAX)	-24
FLASH POINT °C (MIN)	240
TBN mg KOH/g	10.7
ZINC, m%	0.14

RE:2001/11/01